## APPENDIX G: APPROVALS

This Wisconsin State EAS Plan was developed and approved by:

- The Wisconsin State Emergency Communications Committee (SECC)
- The State of Wisconsin Emergency Management Agency

Date

Date

- The Wisconsin Educational Communications Board (Operates the State EAS Network)
- The Wisconsin Public Radio Network
- The Wisconsin Broadcasters Association
- The National Weather Service

Note: Original signatures are on file at: WBA, 44 E. Mifflin St., Suite 900, Madison, WI 53703

Gary Timm 9/25/15

Gary Timm Broadcast Chair Wisconsin SECC

## Brian M. Satula 9/23/15

Brian Satula Date Administrator Wisconsin Emergency Management

## Tim Halbach 9/24/15

Timothy Halbach Date Warning Coordination Meteorologist National Weather Service – Milwaukee

Mike Crane 9/17/15

Mike Crane Director Wisconsin Public Radio James Radmann 9/23/15

James Radmann Date Cable Chair Wisconsin SECC

Gene Purcell 9/23/15

Gene Purcell Date Executive Director Wisc. Educational Communications Board

## Michelle Vetterkind 9/18/15

Michelle Vetterkind Date President & CEO Wisconsin Broadcasters Association

David G. Simpson 3/25/16

David G. Simpson, Chief Date Public Safety & Homeland Security Bureau Federal Communications Commission

Further, this Plan was developed with the valued input of all Wisconsin EAS Local Area Broadcast Chairs and their EAS Local Plan Committees, numerous County Emergency Management Directors and Sheriffs, Wisconsin Emergency Management Area Directors, Wisconsin SR and LP Station staff members, other State SECC Chairs, the FCC EAS Office in Washington, DC, and most of all, with the excellent cooperation of the broadcasters and cable operators of Wisconsin.

The initial version of this Plan was approved, in principal, by members of the Wisconsin Broadcasters Association at a Statewide EAS Summit Conference, held July 18, 1996.